
Forthcoming Events
Spring 2026



January

Tuesday 6 January to Friday 16 
January

Trial Examinations for Year 11 and Upper Sixth

Wednesday 14 January GCSE Options Evening
19:00 Warwick Hall

Thursday 15 January INSPIRE TRIP - Sound of Music Trip
Leicester Curve Theatre

Thursday 22 January Year 9 Parents'  Evening
17:00 KHS

Friday 23 January INSPIRE TRIP - SIX the Musical 
Wolverhampton Grand Theatre

An Encounter with Aamna Mohdin, a Somalian Refugee and 
Award-Winning Journalist.
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome

Wednesday 28 January Higher Education Evening for L6
18:30 KHS Hall

Friday 30 January Open Evening
Helpers needed from all year groups

An Encounter with a Novelist – Iain Pears 
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome



February

Thursday 5 February Year 11 Parents' Evening
17:00 KHS

Friday 6 February Jazz, Rock and Pop concert 
19:00 BHT

An Encounter with the Falklands War and the sinking of 
HMS Coventry – Chris Howe MBE
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome

Monday 9 – Friday 13 February Lamda Exam Week

Wednesday 11 February Upper Sixth Parents' Evening
18:00 KHS

Thursday 12 February Lamda Evening
19:00 DRST

Monday 23 February Landor Association Lecture with retired High Court Judge, Sir 
John Saunders
19:00 KHS Hall

Tuesday 24 February Dance Evening
19:00 Warwick Hall

Wednesday 25 February Beyond the Classroom Evening for Year 11 students
18:00 KHS

Friday 27 February An Encounter with Oscar Wilde – Neil Titley 
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome



March 
Wednesday 4 – Friday 6 March Middle School Production

19:00 – Bridge House Theatre

Friday 6 March An Encounter with Murder – Bill Reed
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome

Saturday 7 March INSPIRE TRIP Kings Link trip - University of Cambridge 
All Day

Monday 9 March Lille French Trip Parents Meeting
18:00 KHS Hall

Tuesday 10 March Community Iftar
17:00 KHS

Thursday 12 March INSPIRE TRIP – The Boy Who Harnessed The Wind
18:45 – RSC Stratford Upon Avon

Friday 13 March An Encounter with the Edge of the Universe – Professor 
Subir Sarkar
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome

Tuesday 17 March GCSE Drama Public Performance
18:00 – Drama Studio

Wednesday 18 March EPQ Evening
16:30 - KHS

Thursday 19 March Academic Showcase – Voices for Change
16:00 - KHS

Friday 20 March CCF Passing Out Parade for Year 11 cadets
14:30 – KHS Hall

An Encounter with Queen James – Gareth Russell
16:15 – 17:30 Science Lecture Theatre
Parents Welcome

Saturday 21 March KS3 INSPIRE TRIP – The Black Country Museum
All Day

KHAPS Second Hand Uniform Sale
10:00 KHS Hall

Tuesday 24 March Spring Concert
19:00 – Warwick Hall

Wednesday 25 March Year 7 Parents'  Evening
17:00 KHS 



Future Residential Trips 
When Where Who Sign up Staff 

Current Academic Year

13 – 21 February 2026
Kenya – Riandira Schools 
Project

L6 Passed Mrs White

14 – 19 February 2026 Tennis Tour to Portugal 9 to L6 Passed Mrs Bryce

27 – 30 March 2026 Lille French Trip 8 Passed Ms Reed

30 March – 3 April 2026 Pembrokeshire Adventure Trip 7 to 9
Spaces 
avaliable

Mr Beverley

23 – 29 May 2026
Ridgway Scotland Adventure 
Trip 

7 to 9 Passed Mr Beverley 

26 – 27 June 2026 Oakerwood Trip 7 Passed Mrs Walker

2 – 7 July 2026 German Trip to the Rhineland 8 to L6 Passed Mrs Crofton

10 – 12 July 2026
Equine Trekking trip to North 
Wales

Passed Mrs Copley

2026 – 2027 Academic Year

16 – 15 October 2026
Costa Rica – Geography and 
Spanish Trip

10 – U6 Passed
Mrs Cresswell 
&  Ms Montiel

18 – 22 October 2026 Hockey Tour to Holland 8 and 9 Passed Mr Byrce

Easter 2027
Kenya – Riandira Schools 
Project

L6
After 
Christmas

Mrs White

Tbc May Half Term 2027
Ridgway Scotland Adventure 
Trip 

7 to 9 Tbc Mr Beverley 

31 March – 6 April 2027 Quebec French Trip 9 to L6
Booking 
now

Mrs 
McRoberts

Easter 27 Ski Trip to USA tbc Tbc Mrs Walker

We are hoping to run a trips and activities week in July 2027 for KS3 & KS4. More information will be provided 
at a future date. We are aiming to provide trips with 

Dates tbc 10 July – 24 
July 2027

Senior Sports Tour to South 
Africa

10 – L6
Booking 
shortly

Mrs Parkinson-
Mills

2027 – 2028 Academic Year

19 – 22 October 2027 Iceland Geography 10
Booking 
now

Mrs Richards 
& Miss Drew
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